GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFNEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NOO07.03.2011
ANSWERED ON

IMPLEMENTATION OF RENEWABLE ENERGY SCHEMES IN GOA
1206 Shri Shantaram Naik

Will the Minister of COALNEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state :-

(a)whether the Ministry has started implementing any schemes in Goa; and

(b) if so, the names of the schemes, finances allocated under each of the schemes and targets achieved till date, under each of the schemes?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

(DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(2)& (b):The Ministry is already implementing various schemes / programmes for development of renewable energy sources that cover the entire country including Goa. Details of cumulative achievements reported towards different schemes / programmes in the state as on 31.01.2011 are given in Annexure. During the 11th Plan period (till 28.02.2011), Central financial assistance totaling Rs.3.18 crore has been released under various schemes / programmes in Goa.

Annexure referred to in reply to parts (a) and (b) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No0.1206 for 07.03.2011 regarding Implementation of schemes in Goa

Details of various renewable schemes / programmes implemented and achievements made as on 31.01.2011 in Goa

S.No.Scheme / ProgrammeAchievements(as on 31.01.2011)

1.Small hydro power 0.05 MW

2.Biogas Plants3900 nos.

3.Solar Photovoltaic (SPV)

i.Home lighting systems463 nos. ii.Street lighting systems363 nos. iii.Solar Lanterns1027 nos. iv.SPV Power Plants1.72 kW v.SPV Pumps16

4.Aeogenerator / hybrid systems164 nos.

5.Solar Cooker1500 nos.
MW = Megawatt, kW = Kilowatt, nos. = numbers.

